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Lampiran 5 SPSS

Descriptive Statistics

Tabel

Std.

N Min | Max | Sum | Mean
Deviation
Pre Test Passing Bawah 16 65 90 | 1180 73,75 8,266
Post Test Passing Bawah 16 75 95 |1280 | 80,00 6,583
Pre Test Passing Atas 16 55 80 |[1095| 68,44 6,762
Post Test Passing Atas 16 70 90 |12401( 77,50 6,583
Pre Test Servis 16 45 70 | 935 | 58,44 7,238
Post Test Servis 16 60 90 |1230| 76,88 8,342
Pre Test Smash 16 45 70 910 | 56,88 9,287
Post Test Smash 16 60 90 |1200 | 75,00 9,487
Pre Test Block 16 30 55 | 665 | 41,56 7,685
Post Test Block 16 60 100 [ 1240 77,50 14,376
Valid N (listwise) 16
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Tabel

Descriptive Statistics

Variance
Pre Test Passing Bawah 68,333
Post Test Passing Bawah 43,333
Pre Test Passing Atas 45,729
Post Test Passing Atas 43,333
Pre Test Servis 52,396
Post Test Servis 69,583
Pre Test Smash 86,250
Post Test Smash 90,000
Pre Test Block 59,062
Post Test Block 206,667

Valid N (listwise)
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Tabel

Paired Samples Statistics

Mean Std. Std. Error
Deviation Mean
Pre Test Passing
73,75 16 8,266 2,067
. Bawah
Pair
1 .
Post Test Passing
80,00 16 6,583 1,646
Bawah
Pre Test Passing
68,44 16 6,762 1,691
Pair Atas
2 Post Test Passing
77,50 16 6,583 1,646
Atas
Pair Pre Test Servis 58,44 16 7,238 1,810
3 Post Test Servis 76,88 16 8,342 2,085
Pair Pre Test Smash 56,88 16 9,287 2,322
4 post Test Smash 75,00 16 9,487 2372
Pair Pre Test Block 41,56 16 7,685 1,921
5 Post Test Block 77,50 16 14,376 3,594
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Tabel

Paired Samples Correlations

Correlation Sig.
Pre Test Passing Bawah &
Pair 1 ) 16 ,735 ,001
Post Test Passing Bawah
) Pre Test Passing Atas &
Pair 2 ) 16 , 768 ,001
Post Test Passing Atas
) Pre Test Servis & Post
Pair 3 ) 16 ,852 ,000
Test Servis
) Pre Test Smash & Post
Pair 4 16 ,946 ,000
Test Smash
Pre Test Block & Post Test
Pair 5 16 ,943 ,000

Block
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Tabel

Paired Samples Test

Paired Differences
Mean Std. Std. Error 95%
Deviation Mean Confidenc
e Interval
of the
Difference
Lower
_ Pre Test Passing
Pair
1 Bawah - Post Test -6,250 5,627 1,407 -9,249
Passing Bawah
_ Pre Test Passing
Pair
5 Atas - Post Test -9,063 4,553 1,138 -11,489
Passing Atas
Pair Pre Test Servis - -
4,366 1,092 -20,764
3 Post Test Servis 18,438
Pair Pre Test Smash - -
3,096 174 -19,775
4 Post Test Smash 18,125
Pair Pre Test Block - -
7,576 1,894 -39,974
5 Post Test Block 35,938

44




Tabel

Paired Samples Test

Paired t df Sig. (2-
Differences tailed)
95%
Confidence
Interval of
the
Difference
Upper
_ Pre Test Passing
Pair
1 Bawah - Post Test -3,251| -4,443 15 ,000
Passing Bawah
~ Pre Test Passing
Pair
) Atas - Post Test -6,636| -7,962 15 ,000
Passing Atas
Pair Pre Test Servis -
-16,111|-16,892 15 ,000
3 Post Test Servis
Pair  Pre Test Smash -
-16,4751 -23,420 15 ,000
4 Post Test Smash
Pair Pre Test Block - Post
-31,901 | -18,974 15 ,000
5 Test Block
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Tabel

Descriptive Statistics

N Mean st Min | Max
Deviation

Pre Test Passing Bawah 16 73,75 8,266 65 90
Post Test Passing Bawah 16 | 80,00 6,583 75 95
Pre Test Passing Atas 16 68,44 6,762 55 80
Post Test Passing Atas 16 77,50 6,583 70 90
Pre Test Servis 16 | 58,44 7,238 45 70
Post Test Servis 16 76,88 8,342 60 90
Pre Test Smash 16 56,88 9,287 45 70
Post Test Smash 16 | 75,00 9,487 60 90
Pre Test Block 16 41,56 7,685 30 55
Post Test Block 16 77,50 14,376 60 100
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Tabel

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Pre Test Post Test Pre Test
Passing Passing Passing
Bawah Bawah Atas
N 16 16 16
Mean 73,75 80,00 68,44
Normal
ab Std.
Parameters™ o 8,266 6,583 6,762
Deviation
Absolute ,300 ,339 ,194
Most Extreme
Positive ,300 ,339 ,194
Differences ]
Negative -,150 -,224 -,181
Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z 1,200 1,355 778
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,112 ,051 ,581
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Tabel

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Post Test Pre Test Post Test
Passing Servis Servis
Atas
N 16 16 16
Mean 77,50 58,44 76,88
Normal
apb Std.
Parameters o 6,583 7,238 8,342
Deviation
Absolute 273 ,210 ,209
Most Extreme -
Positive ,248 ,120 ,110
Differences
Negative -,273 -,210 -,209
Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z 1,092 ,842 ,834
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,184 478 ,490
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Tabel

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Pre Test Post Test Pre Test
Smash Smash Block
N 16 16 16
Mean 56,88 75,00 41,56
Normal
Parameters®” Std.
o 9,287 9,487 7,685
Deviation
Absolute 171 ,188 ,143
Most Extreme
Differences Positive ,145 ,188 ,143
Negative -,171 -,188 -,110
Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z ,685 , 750 572
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) , 736 ,627 ,899
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Tabel

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Post Test Block

N 16
Mean 77,50
Normal Parameters®®
Std. Deviation 14,376
Absolute ,257
Most Extreme Differences Positive ,243
Negative -,257
Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z 1,026
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) ,243
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Lampiran 6 T Tabel

Pr 0.25 0.10 0.05 0.025 0.01
Df 0.50 0.20 0.10 0.050 0.02

1 1.00000 3.07768 6.31375 12.70620 31.82052
2 0.81650 1.88562 2.91999 4.30265 6.96456
3 0.76489 1.63774 2.35336 3.18245 4.54070
4 0.74070 1.53321 2.13185 2.77645 3.74695
5 0.72669 1.47588 2.01505 2.57058 3.36493
6 0.71756 1.43976 1.94318 2.44691 3.14267
7 0.71114 1.41492 1.89458 2.36462 2.99795
8 0.70639 1.39682 1.85955 2.30600 2.89646
9 0.70272 1.38303 1.83311 2.26216 2.82144
10 0.69981 1.37218 1.81246 2.22814 2.76377
11 0.69745 1.36343 1.79588 2.20099 2.71808
12 0.69548 1.35622 1.78229 2.17881 2.68100
13 0.69383 1.35017 1.77093 2.16037 2.65031
14 0.69242 1.34503 1.76131 2.62449
15 0.69120 1.34061 1.75305 2.13145 2.60248
16 0.69013 1.33676 1.74588 2.11991 2.58349
17 0.68920 1.33338 1.73961 2.10982 2.56693
18 0.68836 1.33039 1.73406 2.10092 2.55238
19 0.68762 1.32773 1.72913 2.09302 2.53948
20 0.68695 1.32534 1.72472 2.08596 2.52798
21 0.68635 1.32319 1.72074 2.07961 2.51765
22 0.68581 1.32124 1.71714 2.07387 2.50832
23 0.68531 1.31946 1.71387 2.06866 2.49987
24 0.68485 1.31784 1.71088 2.06390 2.49216
25 0.68443 1.31635 1.70814 2.05954 2.48511
26 0.68404 1.31497 1.70562 2.05553 2.47863
27 0.68368 1.31370 1.70329 2.05183 2.47266
28 0.68335 1.31253 1.70113 2.04841 2.46714
29 0.68304 1.31143 1.69913 2.04523 2.46202
30 0.68276 1.31042 1.69726 2.04227 2.45726
31 0.68249 1.30946 1.69552 2.03951 2.45282
32 0.68223 1.30857 1.69389 2.03693 2.44868
33 0.68200 1.30774 1.69236 2.03452 2.44479
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Lampiran 7 Data Pretest dan Postest

nama siswa

DIMAS
ANDRE
DICKY
IRHAM
ADAM
BHADRIKA
DANAN
FRENOVAL
RAHMAD
ZAKY
TEGGAR
MAULANA
ROMEO
RENO
AMIRUL
ADAM

jumlah
PB

33
35
33
38
40
39
34
36
39
37
33
35
39
34
35
33

teknik
PB

w W w b, W W, DA WWDND DN WLW W

Pretest
Hasil jumlah
Skor PA
65 36
70 33
65 34
70 37
70 38
80 37
70 37
85 34
90 37
85 32
65 36
70 36
80 37
80 36
70 34
65 32

52

Teknik
PA

4

W W W NN NN RN B DN N WWw W

Hasil
Skor

75
60
65
80
80
70
70
75
70
65
65
65
70
65
65
55

jumlah
SV

[o)]

N o N o0 o N o oo ~ oo oo oo oG



teknik
SV

w

w A W R W W N W RN WW W N W

Hasil
Skor

60
55
45
55
60
55
50
60
60
45
65
60
65
65
70
65

jumlah
SM

a o A~ oo o o o o o g w o O A~ O o

teknik
SM

4

w A W RN W W W AN WW N W

Hasil
Skor

38

70
55
50
45
60
45
45
70
55
60
60
50
70
50
70
55

Jumlah
BK

W N W N W W NNDWNDNWWN WD

Teknik
BK

3

AN W OW NN W R NDNWWWwW NN N W

Hasil skor
40
55
45
30
35
45
40
40
35
50
45
35
40
45
30
55



nama siswa

DIMAS
ANDRE
DICKY
IRHAM
ADAM
BHADRIKA

DANANG

FRENOVA
L

RAHMAD
ZAKY
TEGGAR
MAULANA
ROMEO
RENO
AMIRUL
ADAM

jumlah
PB

40
45
40
48
45
45
40
40
42
40
40
40
45
40
40
40

tekni
k PB

4
4

a ~ b

N

Postest
jumlah

Hasil
Skor

75
85
75
80
75
85
75
85
90
85
75
75
95
75
75
75

54

PA
40

40
40
43
45
45
45
40
40
40
42
40
40
40
43
40

Teknik
PA

5

S~ B~ b

Hasil
Skor

80
70
70
85
90
80
80
80
80
80
70
70
80
70
85
70

jumlah
SV

8
6



teknik
SV

A o0~ OO0 A W O O W A~ B B O B> b

Hasil
Skor

80
70
65
80
75
75
65
80
90
60
85
75
85
80
85
80

jumlah
SM

N N N 0 N N NN o N o o N o

teknik
SM

a1

A OO A OO W B~ DD BB OO W B~ DD WD~ D
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Hasil
Skor

90
75
70
60
75
65
60
85
75
75
80
65
90
75
85
75

Jumlah
BK

3

B O A ~ N N 0 B T - T 7 B S N O e

Teknik
BK

a w A A WO > O WO BB b B O 0O > OO B>

Hasil
skor

80
100
80
60
60
80
80
80
60
100
80
60
80
80
60
100



Lampiran 8 Dokumentasi

Tes Passing Bawah

Bl E=

—

Test Passing Atas
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Test Servis
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Teknik Block
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